
 

  JOHN D. GOUDY, B.A.(HONS.), LL.B., B.C.L. 
  Tel.: (519) 433-5310, Ext 236 

e-mail: jgoudy@scottpetrie.com  

 

 
October 1, 2022 
 
VIA EMAIL TO: registrar@oeb.ca  
 
Attention:  Nancy Marconi, Registrar of the OEB 
Ontario Energy Board 
27th Floor, 2300 Yonge Street 
Toronto, ON   M4P 1E4 
 
Dear Registrar: 
 
RE: EB-2022-0011 – Framework for Review of Intervenor Processes and Cost Awards 
 GAPLO/LCSA/CAEPLA – Cost Claim 
 Our File No. 29843 

 
 
In accordance with the OEB’s letter dated September 22, 2022 in this matter, please find attached the 
cost claim of Scott Petrie LLP submitted on behalf of the Gas Pipeline Landowners of Ontario (“GAPLO”), 
the Lambton County Storage Association (“LCSA”) and the Canadian Association of Energy and Pipeline 
Landowner Associations (“CAEPLA”).   
 
Yours truly, 

 

 
John D. Goudy 
 
Encl. 
 
c.c.: Clients 
 Interested Parties 

mailto:jgoudy@scottpetrie.com
mailto:registrar@oeb.ca


COST CLAIM NUMBER SUBMISSION DEADLINE DATE CLAIM STATUS

EB# PHASE #*

INTERVENOR COMPANY*
INTERVENOR

HST RATE ONTARIO

INTERVENOR TYPE

EXCHANGE RATE COUNTRY

LATE SUBMISSION ALLOWED EXTENSION DEADLINE DATE

710 October 06, 2022 Approved by Finance

EB-2022-0011: Initiatives: Regulatory Direction 

and Oversight: Ontario Energy Board
1

Scott Petrie Law Firm, LLP, 

London: Partnership

 13.00

Full Registrant

Canada

No

EB-2022-0011 : 1 : John Goudy

Goudy, John; +1 (519) 433-5310 x.236 

jgoudy@scottpetrie.com

OTHER EB#S

R139985063

HST NUMBER

New 

PARTICIPANTS

Total ($)

Participant 

Claim StatusFiling ParticipantNon-Filing Participant First, Last Name

No  2,130.05 SubmittedGoudy, John; +1 (519) 433-5310 x.236 

jgoudy@scottpetrie.com

,

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment 

DateAttachment Participant

Document 

Type

Claim 

Type
Import 

Message

SCOTT PETRIE LLP_Ltr re Cost Claim_20221001.pdf Cover 

Letter

SPL EB-2022-0011 Cost Claim 100120220837.pdf

TOTAL LEGAL/CONSULTANT/OTHER FEES

 1,885.00

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

 0.00

TOTAL HST

 245.05

TOTAL CLAIM

 2,130.05

TOTAL AMOUNT AWARDED

REASON FOR 

DISALLOWANCE

MAKE CHEQUE PAYABLE TO

SEND PAYMENT TO ADDRESS

200-252 Pall Mall St.

London, ON

N6A 5P6

ATTENTION

John D. Goudy

SUBMIT SECTION

I am a representative of the Party. I have examined all of the documentation in support of this cost claim. The costs 

incurred and time spent are directly related to the Party's participation in the OEB Process referred to above.

This cost claim does not include any costs for work done, or time spent, by a person that is an employee or officer of the 

Party as described in section 6.05 and 6.09 of the OEB's Practice Direction on Cost Awards.

The information (fees and disbursements) filed in this cost claim is complete and accurate and in accordance with the 

OEB's Practice Direction for Cost Awards and Appendix A, the Cost Awards Tariff.

John D. Goudy October 01, 2022

SUBMITTED BY DATE SUBMITTED

REASON FOR 

DISALLOWANCE - 2

REASON FOR 

DISALLOWANCE - 3

Scott Petrie LLP

Report Name: CC_Cost_Claim_Header.rpt Last Update 20220202 11:57am Page 1 of 1



CASE COST CLAIM INTERVENOR NAME

Goudy, John; +1 (519) 433-5310 

x.236 jgoudy@scottpetrie.com

PARTICIPANT 

CLAIM STATUS

EB-2022-0011: Initiatives: 

Regulatory Direction and 

Oversight: Ontario Energy Board

FILING PARTICIPANT
NEW 

PARTICIPANT

NON-FILING 

PARTICIPANT F. NAME

SERVICE PROVIDER TYPE YEAR CALLED TO BAR COMPLETED YEARS 

PRACTICING/YEARS OF 

RELEVANT EXPERIENCE

HOURLY RATE

CV STATUS (FOR 

CONSULTANT/ANALYST) LAST CV DATE

HEARINGS CONSULTATIONS DISBURSEMENTS

Goudy, John; +1 (519) 433-5310 x.236 

jgoudy@scottpetrie.com
No

Legal Counsel 2005

 17

 290

CV Required

Yes No

HST RATE 

CHARGED 

John Goudy

No

October 14, 2022

EB-2022-0011 : 1 : John Goudy

NON-FILING 

PARTICIPANT L. NAME

Submitted

 13.00

CONSULTATION
Description Maximum 

Hours

Hours Hourly 

Rate

Sub 

Total HST Total

HST 

Rate

Consultation
Commenting on the issues, potential 

changes and questions identified in the 

Framework

 8.00  6.50  290  1,885.00 13.00  245.05  2,130.05

Consultation Total
Total Legal/Consultant Fees  1,885.00  245.05  2,130.05

Import MessageDocument TypeAttachment

Attachments

SCOTT PETRIE LLP_Invoice_20220930.pdf Time Docket



Attachments

Attachment Document Type Import Message

General Attachments

SCOTT PETRIE LLP_Ltr re Cost 

Claim_20221001.pdf

Cover Letter

Attachment

Document 

Type Claim Type Import Message

Hearings, Consultations, Disbursements Attachments

Related Disbursement Claim

SCOTT PETRIE 

LLP_Invoice_20220

930.pdf

Time Docket Consultations

Page 2 of 2CC_Participant_Combined.rpt - last Update 20211112 2:17 pm



Accounts due when rendered.  In accordance with section 33 of the Solicitors Act, interest will be charged at the rate of 3.5% per annum on 
unpaid fees, charges or disbursements, calculated from a date that is one month after this statement is delivered.

The following are the total fees and disbursements outstanding to the date of this account.  
A detailed breakdown of each is attached.

Matter #: 29843

Invoice  #:GAPLO/LCSA/CAEPLA

OEB EB-2022-0011 Framework for Review of Intervenor Processes and Cost 
�

Awards
RE:

66532
Sep 30, 2022

IN ACCOUNT WITH

Scott Petrie  LLP

Law Firm

Main Office 
200-252 Pall Mall St.
London, Ontario
N6A 5P6
TEL. (519) 433-5310
FAX. (519) 433-7909

John D. Goudy
Per:

E & O E

Total Disbursements & HST

This is our account herein
SCOTT PETRIE  LLP Law Firm

HST on Disbursements 0.00
Total Disbursements $0.00

0.00

Total Fees & HST $2,130.05

HST on Fees 245.05

Total Fees $1,885.00

R139985063

$245.05Total Tax:

HST #:

$2,130.05Total for this Bill



Matter #:29843 2Page66532Invoice #:

 Lawyer Fees  Amount Hours

Details of Fees and Disbursements

JDG580.002.00Apr 25/22 Review OEB Framework document; Prepare comments to 

OEB re: same

JDG290.001.00Apr 26/22 Prepare comments to OEB

JDG870.003.00Apr 28/22 Prepare comments to OEB re: intervenor processes and cost 
awards; E-mail correspondence to clients re: same

JDG145.000.50Apr 29/22 Finalize and file submissions to OEB; E-mail correspondence 

to clients re: same

6.50
HST on Fees
Total Fees $1,885.00

245.05

Total for this Bill $2,130.05

HST #:

Total Tax: $245.05

R139985063

* tax-exempt

Effective Rate AmountHoursLawyer

$1,885.00$290.00JDG 6.50

Totals $1,885.006.50



 

  JOHN D. GOUDY, B.A.(HONS.), LL.B., B.C.L. 
  Tel.: (519) 433-5310, Ext 236 

e-mail: jgoudy@scottpetrie.com  

 

 
October 1, 2022 
 
VIA EMAIL TO: registrar@oeb.ca  
 
Attention:  Nancy Marconi, Registrar of the OEB 
Ontario Energy Board 
27th Floor, 2300 Yonge Street 
Toronto, ON   M4P 1E4 
 
Dear Registrar: 
 
RE: EB-2022-0011 – Framework for Review of Intervenor Processes and Cost Awards 
 GAPLO/LCSA/CAEPLA – Cost Claim 
 Our File No. 29843 

 
 
In accordance with the OEB’s letter dated September 22, 2022 in this matter, please find attached the 
cost claim of Scott Petrie LLP submitted on behalf of the Gas Pipeline Landowners of Ontario (“GAPLO”), 
the Lambton County Storage Association (“LCSA”) and the Canadian Association of Energy and Pipeline 
Landowner Associations (“CAEPLA”).   
 
Yours truly, 

 

 
John D. Goudy 
 
Encl. 
 
c.c.: Clients 
 Interested Parties 

mailto:jgoudy@scottpetrie.com
mailto:registrar@oeb.ca

